## Memorandum of Understanding

Parties	CASI Global	L. S. Raheja College of Arts &
		Commerce
Represented	Paresh Sheth Prof. (Dr.)	Dr. Debajit N. Sarkar
by	Director	Principal
	CASI	L.S. Raheja College of Arts &
	www.casi-india.com	Commerce
	www.casiglobal.us	www.lsraheja.org
		principal@lsraheja.org
	pareshsheth@indus1advantage.com	+912226609320
	paresheth@yahoo.co.in	+912226614101
	+919820608727	
CC	Ravindra Raul, General Secretary, Mumbai	
CC	Coordinator, CASI	
Subject	Memorandum of Understanding L. S. Raheja College of Arts & Commerce & CASI India to promote the cause & knowledge of CSR & Sustainability and skill development certification programs	
Validity	This agreement is in effect so long as both parties agree it is mutually beneficial. Either party may end this agreement by 30 day written notice. However both parties agree that students enrolled for CASI certification programs should be handled efficiently in case of such termination.	

st\_

**M/S CASI Global** having its registered office at 138, 1st floor, Ecstasy, City of Joy Business park, Mulund, Mumbai 400080 (hereinafter referred to as "CASI", which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context and meaning thereof, include its successors and permitted assigns), party of the first part, represented through **Paresh Sheth (Prof. Dr.)**, Member of the Board

#### And

**L. S. Raheja College of Arts & Commerce** an Institute having its registered office at Sadhana Education Society's L.S. Raheja College Of Arts & Commerce, Juhu road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai - 400054 party of the second part, represented through Dr. Debajit N. Sarkar the Principal/ Director of the Institute;

**CASI Global** & **L. S. Raheja College of Arts & Commerce** are hereinafter jointly also referred to as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party", as the case may be.



### WHEREAS:

- a) This agreement is for India specific programs, activities and certifications.
- b) This is a principal to principal agreement and does not create any lien / charge / partnership.
- c) Both parties understand that brand names / copyrights / IP belong to respective owners and this MOU does not create any charge to the other.
- d) CASI offers a few programs in alliance with Government Polytechnic; this MOU covers those programs also.

# NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein, the Parties agree as follows:

With this agreement, CASI and The Institute join hands for accomplishing various responsibilities with a broad framework to promote the cause and knowledge of Volunteering, CSR & Sustainability and further help students gain industry based knowledge through online education.

### **Role of The Institute**

- 1. To enroll interested students at the institute for CASI Programs by conducting an orientation on CASI certifications at every class.
- 2. Introduce CSR & Sustainability as a core subject in the curriculum and use CASI certification for the same (Optional).
- 3. To encourage students to enroll for online certifications and gain industry preferred knowledge and certificates.
- 4. To upload the name and logo of CASI on its website & prospectus as its Partner in progress.
- 5. Encourage students to write and submit a corporate sustainability report (team wise) every year.
- 6. To enroll each student on CSR Diary the Volunteering Platform, where students can claim their certificates for the community services deeds they perform at no extra cost. <a href="https://www.csrdiary.com">www.csrdiary.com</a>
- 7. Fee Collection & addressing student queries
  - a. Setup a CASI help desk at the institute so as to facilitate student enrollment and query solving.
  - b. Fees to be collected by Institute and then passed on to CASI with student data (of the war)
- 8. Create a student council at college to promote CSR & Sustainability and industry interaction

A

\$

### Role of CASI

- 1. To support the institute in its endeavor to promote the cause and knowledge of CSR & sustainability.
- 2. To guide and encourage young generation to study and adopt CSR, Sustainability & related strategies.
- 3. To reach out to every students at the institute through an orientation at no cost to the institute.
- 4. To upload the name and logo of the institute on its brochure / website / communication material as its Partner in progress.
- 5. Create a student council at college to promote CSR & Sustainability and industry interaction (extra certificates will be issued to these students)

### Details on CASI exams for Students at the institute

- 1. CSR &Sustainability will be a part of the core curriculum (Optional).
- 2. Interested students will enroll for CASI certifications; these are online exams but may be conducted as offline since every student will be enrolled for the same.
- 3. Marks scored by students in the CASI exams will be presented as marks in the report card (Optional)
- 4. CASI will also issue regular certificates in addition to the above.
- 5. Revenue Share
  - a. For CASI certifications; 20% (twenty percent) revenue will be shared with the college.

For L. S. Raheja College of Arts & Commerce

Dr. Débajit N. Sarkar

Principal

L. S. Raheja College of Arts & Commerce

Stamp / Seal:

For CASI Global

Paresh Sheth (Prof. Dr.)

Member of the Board

CASI Global